contract shall be in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the proposed agreement 
for professional services submitted by Wade Trim, Inc. of Ohio, a copy of which is on file with 
the Clerk of Council.  Compensation for the services detailed therein shall not exceed Three 
Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($332,200.00), with such funds to be 
derived from the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District 2020 Member Community Infrastructure 
Grant Program for the Delamere Drive Basement Flooding Relief Project.  All agreements 
hereunder shall be approved as to form and subject to the final approval of the Director of Law.